

Sri Hartini <sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id>

Paper Submission #395: IJICC Submission Centre

1 message

IJICC <editor@ijicc.net>

Tue, Nov 12, 2019 at 3:25 AM

To: editor@ijicc.net, sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id, enquiries@ijicc.net

Submission Confirmation.

Your paper has been successfully submitted. Please note your 'Paper Submission #' and quote it in all correspondence ---in the email subject line--with this Journal email: enquiries@ijicc.net

Allow 6 to 8 weeks for the review process to be completed. You will be notified via email.

Lead Author: Sri Hartini

Enter your email: sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id

Your Country: Indonesia

Title of Your paper: Determinant of E-WOM: Popularity Destination, Value and Conspicuous Tendency on Adventure Tourism

Original Contribution: Social media has now become the main driver in fulfilling the needs of tourists to show off. The choice of popular tourist destinations makes it possible to give a signal to tourists about the quality of the tourist destination. The purpose of this study is to analyze the determinants of electronic activity by word of mouth through the popularity of goals, values and striking tendencies in the context of adventure tourism destinations. The results are important for managers of tourist destinations in developing the popularity of the destination and offering higher value to tourists.

Second Author (title/name/email): Determinant of E-WOM: Popularity Destination, Value and Conspicuous Tendency on Adventure Tourism/Dien Mardhiyah/@feb.unair.ac.id Third Author (Title/name/ email): Determinant of E-WOM: Popularity Destination, Value and Conspicuous Tendency on Adventure Tourism/Sukaris/sukaris-2016@feb.unair.ac.id Affiliation: Universitas Airlangga Surabaya

Suggested Reviewer (title/name/email): Determinant of E-WOM: Popularity Destination, Value and Conspicuous Tendency on Adventure Tourism/Yudhi Arifani/yudhi_arif@umg.ac.id

Ethical Clearance: no

Ethical Clearance details: This submitted article is original or free from fabrication, falsification, plagiarism, and duplication This article has never been published elsewhere. Our article does not contain statements that violate the law, slander or otherwise and do not contain material that violates the personal rights or property rights of any person or entity

Upload your Paper: https://www.ijicc.net/media/com_convertforms/uploads/3054262eff_SRI_HARTINI_IJICC_FINAL.doc

Declaration: the paper submitted is an original unpublished piece of work by the authors. Further the requirements of the journal, its terms and conditions have been met.: I declare

this statement to be true

CHECK: English Language Standards: I wish to have my paper edited to ensure a high standard of English



Sri Hartini <sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id>

Acceptance letter

8 messages

IJICC IJICC <editor.ijicc123@gmail.com>

Sat, Dec 7, 2019 at 4:46 PM

To: sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id, dienmardhiyah@feb.unair.ac.id, sukaris sukaris <sukaris-2016@feb.unair.ac.id>

Dear Sri Hartini

It's my pleasure to inform you that, after the peer review, your paper, Determinant of E-WOM: Popularity Destination, Value and Conspicuous Tendency on Adventure Tourism has been ACCEPTED to publish with International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and Change, ISSN: 2201-1315/E-ISSN: 2201-1323. Your article will be published in March, 2020 issue.

There is a **USD** 700 publication fee for the article. The publication fee will include the following.

- 1. Article process fee
- 2. Article formatting fee that includes the figures and tables adjustment
- 3. Expert Opinion, if required
- 4. Make it according to the journal's requirement
- 5. Reference correction, if required
- Translation of sentences if required

I believe that our collaboration will help to accelerate the global knowledge creation and sharing one step further. Intellectual Edge Consultancy SDN Bhd now waiting your article fee in order to process.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions.

Thanks

Loh Wei-Lyn

Editorial Assistant

International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and Change

ISSN:2201-1315/E-ISSN:2201-1323

Scopus Indexation url: https://www.scopus.com/sourceid/21100819610

Intellectual Edge Consultancy SDN Bhd

B2-1902, TTDI Adina Jalan Judo 13/45

Shah Alam 40100 Selangor

Malaysia

Tel: +601162213889

E-mail: editor.ijicc123@gmail.com



Bank Account Details.pdf

Sri Hartini <sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id>

To: IJICC IJICC <editor.ijicc123@gmail.com>

Thu, Dec 12, 2019 at 3:37 AM

Dear editor,

Thank you for accepting our article to be published in The International Journal of Innovation, Creativity, And Change, attached we send proof of payment of publication fee

Best regard Sri Hartini

[Quoted text hidden]



Proof of Payment of Publication Fee.pdf

156K

IJICC IJICC <editor.ijicc123@gmail.com> To: Sri Hartini <sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id> Fri, Dec 13, 2019 at 9:10 AM

Dear Sri Hartini

Our bank required your copy of the passport urgently. Please contact with our Associate Editor Dr. Muhammad Haseeb via WhatsApp (+60172957409) as soon as possible. In addition, please send us your final paper.

Regards

Loh Wei-Lyn

Editorial Assistant

International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and Change

ISSN:2201-1315/E-ISSN:2201-1323

Scopus Indexation url: https://www.scopus.com/sourceid/21100819610

Intellectual Edge Consultancy SDN Bhd

B2-1902, TTDI Adina Jalan Judo 13/45

Shah Alam 40100 Selangor



Sri Hartini <sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id>

RE-SUBMISSION MADE #771: IJICC

1 message

IJICC <editor@ijicc.net>

Wed, Dec 25, 2019 at 5:10 AM

To: editor@ijicc.net, sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id

Your paper resubmit has been received. Kindly quote the resubmit reference number (which appears in the email subject) in all future emails.

The Editor

Submission Reference Number: Paper Submission #395

Title of your paper: Determinant of E-WOM: Popularity Destination, Value and Conspicuous Tendency on Adventure Tourism

Lead Author: Sri Hartini

Enter your email: sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id Revisions Required: No Revisions Required

What corrections have been made in your paper?: Paper Submission #395

How do you want the Author Attribution Listed on the published paper: Determinant of E-WOM: Popularity Destination, Value and Conspicuous Tendency on

Adventure Tourism

Sri Hartini a, Dien Mardhiyah a, Sukaris Sukaris a,b, aDept. of Management, Faculty of Economics and Business, Universitas Airlangga, Surabaya, Indonesia,

bDept. of Management, Faculty of Economics and Business, Universitas Muhammadiyah Gresik, East Java, Indonesia

Do you require the English Language Edit Service?: NO, the English standard level is high

Publication Authority: Authorized to publish

Upload your revised paper: https://www.ijicc.net/media/com_convertforms/uploads/630644613c_IJICC2_SRI_HARTINI_IJICC_FINALYES.doc

https://www.ijicc.net/images/vol11iss1/11139_Hartini_2020_E_R.pdf

Regards

Loh Wei-Lyn

Editorial Assistant

International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and Change

ISSN:2201-1315/E-ISSN:2201-1323

Scopus Indexation url: https://www.scopus.com/sourceid/21100819610

Intellectual Edge Consultancy SDN Bhd

B2-1902, TTDI Adina Jalan Judo 13/45

Shah Alam 40100 Selangor

Malaysia

Tel: +601162213889

E-mail: editor.ijicc123@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Sri Hartini <sri-hartini@feb.unair.ac.id> To: IJICC IJICC <editor.ijicc123@gmail.com> Tue, May 5, 2020 at 12:59 AM

Dear editors,

Thank you for publishing our paper in this reputable journal (https://www.ijicc.net/images/vol11iss1/11139 Hartini 2020 E R.pdf), I want to confirm whether the paper has been indexed on Scopus, can you share a link with us, thank you.

Best regards

Sri Hartini

[Quoted text hidden]